purchasing quality, short-term securities or certificates of deposit in a 
laddered structure or utilizing authorized money market mutual funds or 
investment pools that function as money market mutual funds. The dollar 
weighted average maturity of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days or 
less will be calculated using the stated final maturity date of each 
security. 

B.  Investment strategies for the debt service funds shall have as the 

primary objective the assurance of investment liquidity to cover the debt 
service obligation on the required payment date.